TOWN OF EAST LYME
WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF APPROVED SEWER RATES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on October 25, 2022, the East Lyme Water and Sewer
Commission approved the following rates and charges for connection to and the use of the East

Lyme Sewerage System.

The revised sewer rates and charges are as follows;

SCHEDULE | — RATES FOR USAGE based on meter readings at six-month intervals.

Up to 2,500,000 gallons per six-month period (8% rate inc)

2,500,000 gallons and over per six-month period

Unmetered, per six-month period

SCHEDULE Il = MISCELLANEOUS SEWER CHARGES

Application for Connection Permit
Class ‘A’- Residential
Class ‘B’- Multi Family and Commercial
Class ‘C’- Industrial
Demolition/Disconnect-Any Class

Sale of Stocked Material

Inspection Services

During Normal Working Hours

After Normal Working Hours

Rate
$9.34/1,000 gallons
$10.14/1,000 gallons

$245.47

$150
$300
$700
$80

Cost, incl. shipping, plus
15% admin fee
$100/hour

$125/hour

These rates and charges will become effective on November 30, 2022. Rates for usage
shall be payable at six-month intervals. All other rates shall be payable at the time services are

rendered.

Dated at East Lyme, Connecticut on this 7! day of November 2022

EAST LYME WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION

Kevin Seery, W&S Commission Chair



