TOWN OF EAST LYME WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION NOTICE OF APPROVED SEWER RATES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on October 25, 2022, the East Lyme Water and Sewer Commission approved the following rates and charges for connection to and the use of the East Lyme Sewerage System.

The revised sewer rates and charges are as follows;

SCHEDULE I – RATES FOR USAGE based on meter readings a	t six-month intervals. <u>Rate</u>
Up to 2,500,000 gallons per six-month period (8% rate inc)	\$9.34/1,000 gallons
2,500,000 gallons and over per six-month period	\$10.14/1,000 gallons
Unmetered, per six-month period	\$245.47

<u>SCHEDULE I</u>I – MISCELLANEOUS SEWER CHARGES

Application for Cor	nection Permit Class 'A'- Residential Class 'B'- Multi Family and Commercial Class 'C'- Industrial Demolition/Disconnect-Any Class	\$150 \$300 \$700 \$80
Sale of Stocked Material		Cost, incl. shipping, plus 15% admin fee
Inspection Services		
During Normal Working Hours		\$100/hour
After Normal Working Hours		\$125/hour

These rates and charges will become effective on November 30, 2022. Rates for usage shall be payable at six-month intervals. All other rates shall be payable at the time services are rendered.

Dated at East Lyme, Connecticut on this 7th day of November 2022

EAST LYME WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION

Kevin Seery, W&S Commission Chair